�
HLMP-EGxx, HLMP-ELxx and HLMP-EHxx
T-1¾ (5mm) Extra High Brightness AlInGaP LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Features
•	 Viewing angle: 15°, 23°, 30°
•	 High luminous output
•	 Colors:

5.	 Tolerance for each intensity bin limit is ± 15%.
�
Part Numbering System
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
DC Forward Current [1] 50 mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current 100 mA
Average Forward Current 30 mA
Reverse Voltage (Ir = 100 µA) 5 V
Operating Temperature –40°C to +100°C
Storage Temperature –40°C to +120°C
Wave Soldering Temperature[2] 250°C for 3 seconds
Solder Dipping Temperature[2] 260°C for 5 seconds
Notes:
1.	 Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
2.	 1.59mm (0.060 in.) below body
HLMP – E x x x - x x x x x
Mechanical Options
00 : Bulk Packaging
DD : Ammo Pack
YY : Flexi-Bin; Bulk Packaging
ZZ : Flexi-Bin; Ammo Pack
Color Bin Selections
0 : Full color distribution
2 : Amber color bin 2 only
4 : Amber color bin 4 only
K : Amber color bin 2 and 4 only
Z : Special Vf Bin Range
Maximum Intensity Bin
0 : No maximum intensity bin limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin
Viewing Angle and Lead Standoffs
12 : 15 deg without lead standoffs
13 : 15 deg with lead standoffs
22 : 23 deg without lead standoffs
23 : 23 deg with lead standoffs
35 : 30 deg without lead standoffs
37 : 30 deg with lead standoffs
Color
G : 626nm Red
H : 615nm Red-Orange
L : 590nm Amber
�
Electrical/ Optical Characteristics at TA = 25ºC
Parameter Symbol Minimum Average Maximum Units Test Condition
Forward Voltage
Amber
Red
Red-Orange
VF 1.80
2.20
2.10
2.00
2.40 V
IF = 20mA
Peak Wavelength
Amber
Red
Red-Orange
λPEAK
590
626
615
nm
IF = 20mA
Dominant Wavelength [1]
Amber